RESOLUTION 2019-17

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE

Amendment to the Paulding County, Georgia Joint Comprehensive Plan 2017-2027 Including the Cities of Braswell, Dallas and Hiram

Whereas, the Georgia Planning Act of 1989 requires local governments to develop and maintain a comprehensive plan to retain their Qualified Local Government status and eligibility for State permits, grants, and loans; and

Whereas, an amendment to the Paulding County, Georgia Joint Comprehensive Plan 2017-2027 Including the Cities of Braswell, Dallas and Hiram, has been prepared; and

Whereas, the plan amendment has been prepared according to the Georgia Department of Community Affairs' Minimum Planning Standards and Procedures (effective October 2018); and

Whereas, the required public hearing on the draft plan amendment was held on August 5, 2019 at Dallas City Hall, 129 E. Memorial Drive, Dallas, Ga. 30132;

Now Therefore Be It Resolved, that the City Council of Dallas, Georgia hereby officially adopts the amendment to the Paulding County, Georgia Joint Comprehensive Plan 2017-2027 including the Cities of Braswell, Dallas and Hiram,

Resolved, this 5th day of August, 2019.

Boyd Austin

Mayor, City of Dallas

ATTEST:

Tina Clark, City Clerk

City of Dallas

OF DALLAS COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AMENDMENT PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

and the Georgia Planning Act of 1989. the 2018 Minimum Planding Standards set by the Georgia Department of Community Affairs The City of Dallas has prepared a draft amendment to the Paulding County, Georgia Joint Comprehensive Plan 20 7-2027 Including the Cities of Braswell, Dallas and Hiram, according to

Regional Commission and Georgia Department of Community Affairs. amendment will be adopted by the City of Dallas and transmitted to the Northwest Georgia Comprehensive Plan Amendment. After the public hearing and receipt of public comment, the Accordingly, a public hearing is scheduled for the City of Dallas to accept comments on the

City Hall, 129 E. Memorial Drive, Dallas, Ga. 30132 The public hearing on the draft a mendment will be held on August 5, 2019 at 7pm at Dallas

			9	Short Term \	Work Progra	am 2017-2021				
					City of Dalla	as				
Project/Activity	Timeframe					Responsible	Cost	Funding	Status	Need/Opp
Description	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	Agency/	Estimate	Source		Ref#
						Dept				
CG-1 Target Growth					•				•	
DWP 09: Submit a			Х	Х		City of	\$10,000 in	DCA,		N/O 08
Request for Preliminary						Dallas,	staff time	NWGRC,		
Determination of						NWGRC		City of		
National Register								Dallas		
Eligibility for										
Downtown Dallas, GA										